TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bostrom Seating, Inc.		01/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVG Alabama, LLC
Street Address:	7800 Walton Parkway
City:	New Albany
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43054
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3715601	BOSTROM SIGNATURE SERIES PATRIOT
Registration Number:	3715599	BOSTROM SIGNATURE SERIES
Registration Number:	2959076	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	2077822	PARABAR II
Registration Number:	2170890	BOSTROM SEATING
Registration Number:	0869972	VIKING-T-BAR
Registration Number:	0871174	BOSTROM
Registration Number:	0875351	BOSTROM
Registration Number:	0638335	BOSTROM
Serial Number:	76700770	BOSTROM PRO RIDE
Serial Number:	76696094	BOSTROM ASTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)464-2634

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0671

900184065 REEL: 00

Phone: (614) 462-5400 Email: trademarks@keglerbrown.com Correspondent Name: Stephen C. Barsotti Address Line 1: 65 East State Street Address Line 2: Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104308.50BOSTROMASSGNMNTS NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen C. Barsotti /SCB/ Signature: Date: 02/11/2011 **Total Attachments: 8** source=Assign of IP#page1.tif source=Assign of IP#page2.tif source=Assign of IP#page3.tif source=Assign of IP#page4.tif source=Assign of IP#page5.tif source=Assign of IP#page6.tif source=Assign of IP#page7.tif source=Assign of IP#page8.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Assignment") made as of the 28 day of January, 2011 by and between by and between Bostrom Seating, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and CVG Alabama, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignee and Assignor are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 28, 2011 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Acquired Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation the patents, servicemarks, trademarks, domain names and trade names of Assignor. Pursuant to the Section 2.5 of the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such Acquired Assets.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, Assignor's patents, registered and unregistered domestic and foreign servicemarks, trademarks, trademark applications, domain names, and trade names to the extent included in the Acquired Assets, including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark applications, domain names, and trade names listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Intellectual Property"). For the avoidance of doubt, no Excluded Asset (as defined in the Agreement) is transferred to Assignee by virtue of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Intellectual Property, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, and in any other jurisdiction in which Assignor has rights to the Intellectual Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0673

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the date first above written.

(signature page(s) to follow)

	ASSIGNOR:	
	BOSTROM SKATING, INC.	
	BY: Steple 1. /tc	www.www.ww.
	TITLE: SEASTNEY /	
	State of & Ondiana	
	Suite 01 (2007, 20)	√**
	State of Indiana County of Wayniek	e me, personally appeared Light Self of red to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the e within instrument and acknowledged to me that he regists and that by his signature on the instrument the
	On this day of January 2011, before personally known to me (or prov	And Some
A .	On this 25 day of January 2011, before	o me, personally appeared por, Section
Geoglass,	personally known to me (or prov	red to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
Der.	present watered manne is subscribed to the	e within instrument and acknowledged to me that he
		bacity and that by ms signature on the instrument me
	person, or the entity upon behalf of which	the person acted, executed the instrument.
	Madining.	Witness my hand and official agai
	SCALES "My	Witness my hand and official seal.
	SON EXP	10
*		Characte Scalar
		Notary Public
3	* Within the second	My Commission Expires: Guly 4, 2017
	Market Control	
	Will PUBLICATION	
	ASSIGNEE:	
	CVG ALABAMA, LLC	
	DV.	
	BY:TITLE:	
	IIILE.	······································
	State of)	
) ss.:	
	County of)	
	•	
	On this day of January 2011, before	e me,, personally appeared, of
	, personally known to me (or prove	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
		within instrument and acknowledged to me that he
1		acity and that by his signature on the instrument the
	person, or the entity upon behalf of which	the person acted, executed the instrument.

		Witness my hand and official seal.
	(seal)	
	(acces)	
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

Signature Page to the Assignment of Intellectual Property

	BOSTROM SEATING, INC.	
٠	BY: TITLE:	
	State of) ss.: County of)	
	On this day of January 2011, before a, personally known to me (or proved person whose name is subscribed to the	me,, personally appeared of I to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he city and that by his signature on the instrument the he person acted, executed the instrument.
		Witness my hand and official seal.
	(scal)	
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	ASSIGNEE: CVG ALABAMA, LLC BY: TITLE: Chief Firencial Officer	
Cvc Aldrew		me, of d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he
	•	city and that by his signature on the instrument the
	SANDRAIK, CASHELL 1* Notary Public, State of Chilo My Commi ksfort Expires 6-10-2011	Witness my hand and official seal. Solution Notary Public My Commission Expires: 6 10 2011
ر .		My Commission Expires: 6 10 301

ASSIGNOR:

Signature Page to the Assignment of Intellectual Property

SCHEDULE A

Registered Patents, Servicemarks and Trademarks

U.S. or Canadian Registration No.
U.S. Patent No. 5,567,010
5.5. 1 4.6. 5,6 67,6 26
U.S. Patent No. 6,767,055
Australia Patent No. 9,534,162
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,715,601
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,715,599
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,959,076
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,077,822
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,170,890
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 869,972
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 871,174
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 875,351
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 638,335
Canadian Trade-mark Registration No. TMA177753
Canadian Trade-mark Registration No. TMA526030
Canadian Trade-mark Registration No. TMA278281
Canadian Trade-mark Registration No. TMA163845
Canadian Trade-mark Registration No. TMA169671
Canadian Trade-mark Registration No. TMA519851
Canadian Trade-mark Registration No. TMA787794
Canadian Trade-mark Registration No. TMA787813
Canadian Trade-mark Registration No. TMA312352
Australia Trademark Registration No. A247,687

Australia Trademark Registration No. 1,029,729
Australia Trademark Registration No. 1,029,730
Australia Trademark Registration No. A247, 688
Australia Trademark Registration No. 1,029,731
Benelux Trademark Registration No. 57,484
China Trademark Registration No. 1,042,864
Denmark Trademark Registration No. VR 3232 1981
European Community Trademark Registration No. 1,042,864
France Trademark Registration No. 33,244,976
Finland Trademark Registration No. 84,403
Japan Trademark Registration No. 1,903,954
Japan Trademark Registration No. 903,953
Japan Trademark Registration No. 1,960,117
Germany Trademark Registration No. 727,182
Great Britain Trademark Registration No. 975,270
Great Britain Trademark Registration No. 1,207,019
Madrid Trademark Registration No. 1,042,864— China, EU, & Russia
Mexico Trademark Registration No. 678,954
Mexico Trademark Registration No. 1,111,482
Mexico Trademark Registration No. 1,133,971
Mexico Trademark Registration No. 1,042,864
Mexico Trademark Registration No. 1,053,249

BOSTROM	New Zealand Trademark Registration No. 107,811
VIKING	New Zealand Trademark Registration No. 107,815
BOSTROM	Norway Trademark Registration No. 113,818
BOSTROM	Portugal Trademark Registration No. 190,602
LEVELAIR	Portugal Trademark Registration No. 166,591
VIKING	Portugal Trademark Registration No. 190,601
BOSTROM PRO RIDE	Russian Federation Trademark Registration No. 1,042,864
BOSTROM	Spain Trademark Registration No. 798,358
BOSTROM	United Kingdom Trademark Registration No. 975,370
C-SERIES	United Kingdom Trademark Registration No. 2,373,315
WIDE RIDE XC	United Kingdom Trademark Registration No. 2,373,614
BOSTROM AND DESIGN	Switzerland Trademark Registration No. P 317,688
C-SERIES	Switzerland Trademark Registration No. 531,872
VIKING (STILIZED)	Switzerland Trademark Registration No. 319,187
WIDE RIDE XC	Switzerland Trademark Registration No. 531,832

Pending Patent, Servicemark or Trademark Applications

rending ratent, Serviceman	k or a rademark Applications
Patent, Servicemark or Trademark	Country and Application Number
BOSTROM PRO RIDE	U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/700,770
BOSTROM ASTA	U.S. Trademark Application No. 76-696,094
BOSTROM PRO RIDE	Canadian Trade-mark Application No. 1,460,288
BOSTROM SIGNATURE SERIES EXPLORER	Canadian Trade-mark Application No. 1,390,362
BOSTROM SIGNATURE SERIES PATRIOT	Canadian Trade-mark Application No. 1,390,363
BOSTROM SIGNATURE SERIES VOYAGER	Canadian Trade-mark Application No. 1,390,364
BOSTROM ASTA	Canadian Trade-mark Application No. 1,430,154

BOSTROM SIGNATURE SERIES	Canadian Trade-mark Application No. 1,381,954

Unregistered Servicemarks and Trademarks

T-SERIES
WIDE RIDE
ROUTEMASTER
ROUTEMASTER DELUXE
ROUTEMASTER + AIR
LIBERTY
THIGH EXTENSION

Domain Names:

www.bostromseating.com